1 2 3 4 5 6 7	285-032020			
	RESOLUTION:	Ancillary Building to Ser	ase of a Capital Project for Park View Health Center's ve as a Garage, Storage Space, and Training Facility Inded by Park View Health Center's Unrestricted Fun	at a
8	TO THE WINNEBAGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS:			
9	WHEREAS	WHEREAS, the new Park View Health Center building plans did not include space for a garage,		
10	necessitating vehicles to remain outside and exposed to elements; and			
11	WHEREAS, there is currently no designated training space; a dedicated training space for new employee			
12	orientations, current employee trainings, and skill reviews would be beneficial and allow the facility to institute its own			
13	state-approved CNA certification program; and			
14	WHEREAS, storage space was reduced in the new Park View Health Center building plans, and there are			
15	materials and supplies that cannot be stored in the basement storage room due to space constraints; and			
16	WHEREAS, a new ancillary building would provide a training facility, garage, and storage space on the Park			
17	View Health Center grounds.			
18 19	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Winnebago County Board of Supervisors that it hereby			
20	authorizes the design phase of a capital project for Park View Health Center's new ancillary building to serve as a			
21	garage, storage space, and training facility at a cost of \$50,000, funded by transfer of \$50,000 from Park View Health			
22	Center's Unrestricted Fund balance.			
23 24	Fiscal Impact:	This will decrease Park View	Health Center's Unrestricted Fund balance by \$50,000.	
25			Respectfully submitted by:	
26	Committee Vote: 4	<u>I-0</u>	PARK VIEW HEALTH CENTER COMMITTEE	
27			Respectfully submitted by:	
28	Committee Vote: 4	<u>I-0</u>	FACILITIES AND PROPERTY MANAGEMENT COMMIT	TEE
29			Respectfully submitted by:	
30	Committee Vote: 4	<u>l-0</u>	PERSONNEL & FINANCE COMMITTEE	
31	Vote Required for F	Passage: <u>Two-Thirds of Me</u>	mbership	
32 33	Approved b	by the Winnebago County Ex	ecutive this day of,	2020.
34 35		-		
36 37			Mark L Harris Winnebago County Executive	